

Upcoming Work at Clairemont Drive and Ute DriveJune 4, 2024

Starting on Sunday, June 9, crews will begin work to install pipeline near the Clairemont Drive and Ute Drive intersection. The work is broken down below in phases. *Please keep in mind these schedules are estimates, and subject to change.*

Phase 1: Between June 9 and June 15, crews will be working on Clairemont Drive northbound towards the Ute Drive intersection. Traffic control will be in place, but traffic through the intersection will remain open in all directions. Pipeline installation will take place from 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Welding and other associated tasks will take place between 4:30 p.m. and 11:30 p.m.

Phase 2: Between June 16 and June 25, crews will be working within the Clairemont Drive and Ute Drive intersection. During working hours, 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., traffic from Clairemont Drive to Westbound Ute Drive will be closed. One lane of northbound and southbound traffic on Clairemont Drive will be maintained. Traffic from Clairemont Drive onto eastbound Ute Drive will be maintained as well. During non-working hours, the intersection will be open in all directions. Please view the traffic control map below for suggested detours during working hours.

After finishing work within the Clairemont Drive and Ute Drive intersection, crews will continue installing pipeline northbound on Clairemont Drive towards Balboa Avenue.

Please observe any traffic control or signage in the area for your safety and the safety of the crews.

The traffic control graphic below displays the detours that will be in place while crews are working through the intersection, which is estimated to be between June 16 and June 25.



Safety of the construction crews and community is our top priority. Please slow down near work sites and follow pedestrian instructions.

Quick Links

Pure Water San Diego

City of San Diego

Sign up for emails

Show your support

purewatersd@sandiego.gov

STAY CONNECTED









Funding for the Morena Conveyance South & Middle and Conveyance Bike Lanes project has been provided in full or in part by Proposition 68, through an agreement with the State Water Resources Control Board.

City of San Diego | Public Utilities Department | 9192 Topaz Way, San Diego, CA 92123

City of San Diego | 9192 Topaz Way | San Diego, CA 92123 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>



Try email marketing for free today!